



Bid Tabulation

Project: Re-bid Asphalt & Materials
Bid Opening: 11/16/18 @ 11 am
Project No.: 11837
Contract Term: 1-5 years
Project Manager: Jay Kendall/ Emilio Lopez/Maria Martinez

Color-Code for Award:

No Bid	Water	Streets	Joint	Other
--------	-------	---------	-------	-------

Approved: Cliff Moore, City Manager Date

Contract Term: 1-5 Years /

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name
PRELIMINARY BID TABULATION	Albina Fuel	Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.	Columbia Asphalt & Ready Mix	D&S Rock LLC	Granite Construction Company	Lakeside Industries	Wheeler Rock Products
BUYER / DATE							

Prices below shall be all inclusive of materials, equipment, labor, delivery, fuel, and all surcharges.

No.	Description	Stock No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE 1																		
Commercial Ready Mix																		
1.a	5.75/Class 3000 Commercial Ready Mix <i>FOB City Shop Complex</i>	12637	1,843	Cu.Yd.					140.00	258,020.00	125.00	230,375.00					112.00	206,416.00
1.b	5.75/Class 3000 Commercial Ready Mix <i>FOB Vendor's Plant</i>	12637	1,843	Cu.Yd.					140.00	258,020.00	125.00	230,375.00						
2.a	Speed Crete Red Line <i>FOB City Shop Complex</i>	9988	200	Sack														
2.b	Speed Crete Red Line <i>FOB Vendor's Plant</i>	9988	200	Sack														
SCHEDULE 2																		
Manufactured Crushed Rock																		
3.a	3/4" Minus -- 0 Manufactured Crushed Rock <i>FOB City Shop Complex</i>		100	TN									19.75	1,975.00				
3.b	3/4" Minus -- 0 Manufactured Crushed Rock <i>FOB Vendor's Plant</i>		100	TN									9.75	975.00				
4.a	5/8" Minus Manufactured Crushed Rock <i>FOB City Shop Complex</i>	7393	5,100	TN					14.75	75,225.00	17.00	86,700.00	19.75	100,725.00			14.00	71,400.00
4.b	5/8" Minus Manufactured Crushed Rock <i>FOB Vendor's Plant</i>	7393	5,100	TN					8.25	42,075.00	10.00	51,000.00	9.75	49,725.00			8.00	40,800.00

No.	Description	Stock No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
5.a	1-1/4" -- 0 Manufactured Crushed Rock FOB City Shop Complex		100	TN					15.00	1,500.00	17.00	1,700.00	19.50	1,950.00			14.00	1,400.00
5.b	1-1/4" -- 0 Manufactured Crushed Rock FOB Vendor's Plant		100	TN					8.50	850.00	10.00	1,000.00	9.50	950.00			8.00	800.00
6.a	3/8" -- #10 Sealcoat Chips FOB City Shop Complex		1,000	TN					26.50	26,500.00			31.00	31,000.00				
6.b	3/8" -- #10 Sealcoat Chips FOB Vendor's Plant		1,000	TN					20.00	20,000.00			21.00	21,000.00				
7.a	1/2" -- #4 Sealcoat Chips FOB City Shop Complex		3,000	TN					23.50	70,500.00			31.00	93,000.00			22.00	66,000.00
7.b	1/2" -- #4 Sealcoat Chips FOB Vendor's Plant		3,000	TN					17.00	51,000.00			21.00	63,000.00			15.00	45,000.00
8.a	Drain Rock, 1 1/2" Round Washed Rock FOB City Shop Complex	7705	100	TN					20.50	2,050.00	18.00	1,800.00	21.25	2,125.00			16.00	1,600.00
8.b	Drain Rock, 1 1/2" Round Washed Rock FOB Vendor's Plant	7705	100	TN					14.00	1,400.00	12.00	1,200.00	11.25	1,125.00			9.00	900.00
9.a	1/4" minus - Chips for sanding – maintenance rock FOB City Shop Complex		1,500	TN					24.50	36,750.00			22.50	33,750.00				
9.b	1/4" minus - Chips for sanding – maintenance rock FOB Vendor's Plant		1,500	TN					18.00	27,000.00			12.50	18,750.00				
SCHEDULE 3 Asphaltic Hot and Cold Mix																		
10	(Class A) Asphaltic Hot Mix FOB Vendor's Plant	12255	1,500	TN					55.00	82,500.00	62.00	93,000.00			57.00	85,500.00		
11	(Class B) Asphaltic Hot Mix FOB Vendor's Plant	12255	1,500	TN					55.00	82,500.00	62.00	93,000.00			57.00	85,500.00		
12	(Class G) Asphaltic Hot Mix FOB Vendor's Plant	12255	2,000	TN					56.00	112,000.00	63.00	126,000.00			57.00	114,000.00		
13	(Mod B) Asphaltic Hot Mix FOB Vendor's Plant	12255	1,500	TN					55.00	82,500.00	62.00	93,000.00			57.00	85,500.00		
14.a	EZ Street Cold Mix - Loose Bulk or Bulk Sacks FOB City Shop Complex	12212	100	TN												128.00	12,800.00	
14.b	EZ Street Cold Mix - Loose Bulk or Bulk Sacks FOB Vendor's Plant	12212	100	TN												108.00	10,800.00	

No.	Description	Stock No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
15.a	EZ Street Cold Mix - <i>Specify Size</i> FOB City Shop Complex	12212	150	Sack											14.50	2,175.00		
15.b	EZ Street Cold Mix - <i>Specify Size</i> FOB Vendor's Plant	12212	150	Sack											13.50	2,025.00		
	SCHEDULE 4																	
	Tack Oil																	
16	CSS-1 "Tack Oil" Asphalt Emulsion FOB Vendor's Plant	12.5 TN	3,000	GL	468.00	\$5,850.00	5.00	15,000.00	6.00	18,000.00			5.25	15,750.00				
16.a	CRS-2P Asphalt Emulsion FOB City Shops		120	TN	488.00	58,560.00												
17	CSS-1H Fog Seal (50% Dilute) FOB City Shops		60	TN	318.00	19,080.00												
	SCHEDULE 5																	
	Miscellaneous																	
18	Winter Calcium Chloride 2% Additive		12	Cu.Yd.							16.00	192.00						
19	Winter 1%/2% Non-Chloride Accelerator Additive		15	Cu.Yd.					8.00	120.00	12.00	180.00					8.00	120.00
20	Demurrage / Stand-by Excess for Mixer over 2 HR unload time or in excess of six minutes per Cu. Yd., whichever cost to the City is less, and when the delay is caused by the City		1	Min.					2.60	2.60	1.50	1.50					1.65	1.65
21	Split/Short Loads for Concrete. <i>State minimum concrete load</i> (e.g. 9 cu yd)		1	Load							100.00	100.00					75.00	75.00
Subtotal:						83,490.00		374,500.00		1,294,012.60		604,623.50		806,300.00		27,800.00		434,512.65
Freight:						Included		Included		Included		Included		Included		Included		Included
8.2% WSST (*Invoice at 7.9% FOB Vendor's Plant, if applicable):						6,846.18		30,709.00		106,109.03		49,579.13		66,116.60		2,279.60		35,630.04
Grand Total Base Bid:						90,336.18		405,209.00		1,400,121.63		654,202.63		872,416.60		30,079.60		470,142.69

No.	Description	Stock No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	We/I will complete delivery in ___ days after receipt of order				1		1				2		3		20		2		
	Acknowledged Addenda:				Yes		N/A to Bid		Yes		N/A to Bid		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Prompt Payment Discount:				0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%
	Discount or mark-up for other items not specifically listed:				10% markup from cost		0%		0%		0%		10% discount		0%		0%		0%
	Cover Sheet, Bid Form, Everify, Technical Specification Analysis, & Vendor Questionnaire:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes (Questionnaire Partially Filled in)
	Comments:										Item 21 - Minimum Concrete Load 3 cu yd. Extended price corrections made to lines 5.a. & 5.b.				Item 14.a - Loose Bulk. Item 14.b - Loose Bulk. Item 15.a-50# (54/pallet). Item 15.b-50# (54/pallet)			Item 19 - 1% \$8/Cu Yd and 2% \$16/Cu Yd. Item 21 - Minimum Concrete Load 7 yd.	
	Exceptions to Technical Specifications:				No Exceptions to Applicable Items.		Item 9 - Not agreeable to "Cover" Terms. Item 12 - Does not have heated pumping system for tack oil.		Item 1 - Concrete delivery within Yakima City Limits is included in bid pricing. No cartage schedule needed. Item 7 - 30 day notice required for large orders of Seal Coat Aggregates. Item 12 - Does not have heated pumping system for tack oil.		No Exceptions.		Item 8 - Loading Equipment available 7:00 am to 3:30 pm.		No Exceptions to Applicable Items.		No Exceptions to Applicable Items.		No Exceptions to Applicable Items.